cash dividends, and the indenture for the Company's 9 3/4% Senior Notes due 2006
(the "Senior Notes") restricts the payment of such dividends. The Company has no
present intention to pay dividends on its Common Stock in the foreseeable
future.

   13

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth the cash, short-term debt and capitalization
of Parker as of November 30, 1996 and as adjusted to give effect to (i) the
issuance by the Company in the Offering of 7,000,000 shares of Common Stock,
(ii) the assumed retirement of $50 million of the Company's $100 million term
loan under the Senior Credit Facility, and (iii) the conversion into 3,056,000
shares of Common Stock of the Company's Series D Convertible Preferred Stock
issued in connection with the Mallard Acquisition. This table should be read in
conjunction with Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and
Results of Operations, Parker's Consolidated Financial Statements, including the
notes thereto, and the Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements,
including the notes thereto, included elsewhere or incorporated by reference in
this Prospectus.

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   AT NOVEMBER 30, 1996
   --------------------------
   AS
   ACTUAL   ADJUSTED
   --------   --------
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)
<S>   <C>   <C>
Cash, cash equivalents and other short-term investments.....  $ 86,753   $ 89,883
   ========   ========
Current portion of long-term debt.....  $ 16,282   $ 16,282
   ========   ========
Long-term debt:
  Senior Credit Facility(1).....  $ 86,500   $ 36,500
  9 3/4% Senior Notes due 2006.....   297,665   297,665
  Other debt.....   3,450   3,450
   --------   --------
   Total long-term debt.....   387,615   337,615
   --------   --------

Stockholders' equity:
  Preferred Stock, $1.00 par value, 1,942,000 shares
   authorized, 30,566 shares of Series D Convertible
   Preferred Stock outstanding, no shares outstanding as
   adjusted(2).....   25,000   --
  Common stock, $.16 2/3 par value, 120,000,000 shares
   authorized, 65,424,313 shares outstanding and
   75,480,913 shares as adjusted(2)(3).....   10,904   12,580
  Additional paid-in capital.....   255,358   331,812
  Retained earnings (deficit).....   (18,859)   (18,859)
  Other.....   (1,011)   (1,011)
   --------   --------
   Total stockholders' equity.....   271,392   324,522
   --------   --------
Total capitalization.....  $659,007   $678,419
   ========   ========
</TABLE>

- ---------------

(1) The Company has maximum availability of $45 million under the revolving
   credit portion of the Senior Credit Facility, subject to borrowing base
   limitations. A portion of the revolving credit facility is being used to
   support letters of credit, approximately $11.8 million of which are
   currently outstanding.

(2) In December 1996, stockholders approved an amendment to the Company's
   Restated Certificate of Incorporation increasing the number of authorized

[…]

contract drilling services and rental tools, increases in the number of rigs
available for service, the Company's ability to successfully integrate the
operations of Mallard and Quail with its current business and several other
factors, many of which are beyond the Company's control. See "Risk Factors."

   F-24

   PARKER DRILLING COMPANY AND SUBSIDIARIES

   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS (UNAUDITED)
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE VALUES)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   THREE MONTHS ENDED NOVEMBER 30,
   1996
   --------------------------------

   HISTORICAL
   --------------------------------
   PARKER   MALLARD   QUAIL   ADJUSTMENTS(1)   PRO FORMA
   --------   -----------   -------   --------------   ----------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Revenues:
  Drilling contracts.....   $36,896   $29,653   $   --   $   $   66,549
  Rental.....   --   --   7,100   7,100
  Other.....   614   --   --   614
   -------   -------   ------   --------   ----------
   Total revenues.....   37,510   29,653   7,100   74,263
   -------   -------   ------   --------   ----------
Operating expenses:
  Drilling.....   25,579   17,718   --   2,352(e)   45,649
  Rental.....   --   --   590   927(e)   1,517
  Other.....   923   --   --   923
  Depreciation, depletion and
   amortization.....   5,558   3,632   675   926(a)   11,928
   1,137(d)
  General and administrative.....   4,508   2,352   927   (3,279)(e)   4,508
   -------   -------   ------   --------   ----------
   Total operating expenses....   36,568   23,702   2,192   2,063   64,525
   -------   -------   ------   --------   ----------
Operating income.....   942   5,951   4,908   (2,063)   9,738
   -------   -------   ------   --------   ----------
Other income (expense):
  Interest expense.....   (94)   (126)   --   (8,281)(f)   (8,837)
   (336)(h)
  Interest income.....   1,121   --   962   (949)(g)   1,134
  Other.....   1,001   (9)   5   997
   -------   -------   ------   --------   ----------
   Total other income
   (expense).....   2,028   (135)   967   (9,566)   (6,706)
   -------   -------   ------   --------   ----------
Income before income taxes.....   2,970   5,816   5,875   (11,629)   3,032
Income tax expense (benefit).....   1,215   486   --   1,701
   -------   -------   ------   --------   ----------
Income before extraordinary item.....   $ 1,755   $ 5,330   $5,875   $(11,629)   $   1,331
   =======   =======   ======   ========   ==========
Earnings per share, primary and fully
  diluted.....   $   0.02
   ==========
Weighted average shares outstanding
  (fully diluted).....   74,863,000
   ==========
</TABLE>

   F-25

   PARKER DRILLING COMPANY AND SUBSIDIARIES

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE VALUES)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   12 MONTHS ENDED
   ---------------------------------------
   AUGUST 31,   SEPTEMBER 30,   AUGUST 31,
   1996   1996   1996
   ----------   -------------   ----------
   PARKER   MALLARD   QUAIL   ADJUSTMENTS(1)   PRO FORMA
   ----------   -------------   ----------   --------------   -----------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Revenues:
  Drilling contracts.....  $  145,160   $87,293   $   --   $ 15,648(b)   $   248,101
  Rental.....   --   --   17,429   17,429
  Other.....   11,492   --   --   11,492
   ----------   -------   -------   --------   -----------
   Total revenues.....   156,652   87,293   17,429   15,648   277,022
   ----------   -------   -------   --------   -----------
Operating expenses:
  Drilling.....   100,942   51,392   --   8,414(b)   172,289

   (153)(c)
   11,694(e)
  Rental.....   --   --   1,767   3,838(e)   5,605
  Other.....   11,824   --   --   11,824
  Depreciation, depletion and
   amortization.....   23,061   11,833   2,789   3,703(a)   45,933
   4,547(d)
  General and administrative....   19,428   11,694   3,838   (15,532)(e)   19,428
   ----------   -------   -------   --------   -----------
   Total operating
   expenses.....   155,255   74,919   8,394   16,511   255,079
   ----------   -------   -------   --------   -----------
Operating income.....   1,397   12,374   9,035   (863)   21,943
   ----------   -------   -------   --------   -----------
Other income (expense):
  Interest expense.....   (135)   (483)   --   (33,125)(f)   (35,086)
   (1,343)(h)
  Interest income.....   1,642   --   165   (165)(g)   1,642
  Other.....   5,663   312   999   (420)(g)   6,554
   ----------   -------   -------   --------   -----------
   Total other income
   (expense).....   7,170   (171)   1,164   (35,053)   (26,890)
   ----------   -------   -------   --------   -----------
Income (loss) before income
  taxes.....   8,567   12,203   10,199   (35,916)   (4,947)
Income tax expense (benefit)....   4,514   4,899   (3,318)(i)   6,877
   782(b)
   ----------   -------   -------   --------   -----------
Income (loss) before
  extraordinary item.....  $   4,053   $ 7,304   $10,199   $(33,380)   $   (11,824)
   ==========   =======   =======   ========   ===========
Earnings (loss) per share,
  primary and fully diluted.....  $   0.07   $   (0.18)
   ==========   ===========
Weighted average shares
  outstanding (fully diluted)...  57,466,183   67,522,782
   ==========   ===========
</TABLE>

   F-26